
HUDSON

HOPEDALE

SOUTHBOROUGH

HOPKINTON

MARLBOROUGH

MILFORD

SOUTHBOROUGH MBTA

SOUTHBOROUGH/
ST. MARKS SCHOOL

DOWNTOWN HUDSON /
HOUGHTON ST

NEWTON / WEED STS.

SOUTH ACTON MBTA

RTS. 85/135

MILFORD CROSSING

FORGE PARK/495 MBTA

9

90

135

495

140

495

20

290

85

85

85

MWRTA Customer Service: 
(508) 935-2222

www.mwrta.com
Blandin Hub: 15 Blandin Ave. 

Framingham, MA 01702

Download the MWRTA CATCH 
App for schedule info, bus tracking, 

live chat with dispatch & more!

495 Connector495 Connector
MetroWest Regional Transit AuthorityMetroWest Regional Transit Authority495C495C

No Commuter Shuttle service is provided on 
holidays. For full details, please visit the MWRTA 
Holiday Policy at www.mwrta.com/holidays. 

Schedule times are approximate - please be at the 
bus stop 5 - 10 minutes prior to ensure not missing 
the bus.

This Commuter Shuttle provides connections to the South 
Acton, Southborough, and Forge Park/495 Commuter 
Rail Stations, five MWRTA Fixed Routes, two MWRTA 
Catch Connect zones, and eight MetroWest Communities.

During the midday, the 495 Connector also 
incorporates the Route 15, servicing additional stops in 
Hudson. For full details, see the Route 15 schedule at 
www.mwrta.com.

This route does not hold for late trains.

@MWRTA @MetroWestRTA@MetroWestRTA

Flag down stops will only be permitted in the towns 
on the map with town boundaries shown.



495 Connector495 Connector  ScheduleSchedule

495 MWRTA Connections
- Route 5: Rts. 85/135
- Routes 7, 7C: Newton/Weed Sts.
- Routes 6, 14: Milford Crossing
Riders can also connect to the Milford/Hopedale Catch 
Connect service at Milford Crossing, and the Marlborough/
Hudson Catch Connect service at Newton/Weed Sts.

Additional Information:
- Timepoints with an asterisk travelling southbound indicate the 
route returning from being the Route 15.
- Timepoints with an asterisk travelling northbound indicate the 
route turning into the Route 15.
- Visit www.mwrta.com for the Route 15 schedule & map.
- *The Downtown Hudson stop is located on Houghton St.

Forge Park/ 495 
MBTA

Milford 
Crossing

Rts. 85/135 
(Hopkinton)

Southborough 
MBTA

Southborough 
at St. Marks

Newton / 
Weed Sts.

Downtown 
Hudson*

South Acton 
MBTA

~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 5:25 5:35 5:56
~ 5:20 5:35 5:51 5:56 6:12 6:22 6:48

6:04 6:31 6:46 6:53 6:57 7:15 7:26 7:49
7:05 7:40 7:55 8:11 8:15 8:25 8:35 8:58
8:10 8:55 9:14 9:28 9:32 9:45 9:56* ~

~ 9:50 10:09 10:18 10:23 10:37 10:46* ~
9:15 10:00 10:19 10:30 10:35 10:49 11:00* ~

~ 10:38 10:57 11:03 11:08 11:22 11:31* ~
~ 11:30 11:49 12:00 12:05 12:19 12:28* ~
~ 12:17 12:32 12:46 12:51 1:02 1:14* ~
~ 12:30 12:50 12:57 1:02 1:15 1:25* ~
~ 12:55 1:10 1:23 1:28 1:36 ~ ~
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 2:25 2:34* ~
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 3:14 3:24* ~
~ 3:11 3:26 3:34 3:39 3:55 4:07 4:30
~ 4:13 4:28 4:51 4:56 5:08 5:16 5:40

4:47 5:18 5:33 5:40 5:45 6:00 6:10 6:35
5:42 6:14 6:29 6:36 6:41 6:57 7:06 7:29
6:40 7:10 7:29 7:43 7:48 8:03 8:12 8:35
7:47 8:17 8:34 8:44 8:49 9:06 ~ ~

PM

NORTHBOUND

AM

South Acton 
MBTA

Downtown 
Hudson*

Newton / 
Weed Sts.

Southborough 
at St. Marks

Southborough 
MBTA

Rts. 85/135 
(Hopkinton)

Milford 
Crossing

Forge Park/ 495 
MBTA

~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 5:35 6:03
~ ~ 5:30 5:37 5:50 5:57 6:25 7:00

6:05 6:25 6:41 6:48 7:05 7:12 7:35 8:05
7:10 7:30 7:50 7:57 8:12 8:19 8:40 9:10
8:21 8:41 9:00 9:07 9:18 9:25 9:45 ~
9:04 9:24 9:43 9:50 10:00 10:07 10:31 ~

~ 10:17* 10:36 10:43 10:54 11:01 11:23 ~
~ 11:07* 11:20 11:27 11:38 11:45 12:10 ~
~ 11:21* 11:40 11:46 11:55 12:02 12:23 ~
~ 11:52* 12:10 12:17 12:28 12:35 12:50 ~
~ 12:49* 1:08 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
~ 1:35* 1:51 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
~ 1:46* 2:02 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
~ 2:55* 3:20 3:27 3:44 3:51 4:14 4:42
~ 3:45* 4:10 4:17 4:29 4:36 5:04 5:34

4:35 4:55 5:14 5:21 5:37 5:44 6:07 6:37
5:42 6:02 6:15 6:22 6:30 6:37 7:15 7:40
6:34 6:54 7:08 7:15 7:25 7:32 7:52 ~
7:33 7:53 8:15 8:22 8:43 8:50 9:10 ~
8:40 9:00 9:14 9:21 9:26 9:33 9:55 ~

SOUTHBOUND

AM
PM



MW
MathWorks Framingham ShuttleMathWorks Framingham Shuttle

MathWorks Framingham Shuttle MathWorks Framingham Shuttle 
Effective: May 27, 2025

MMetroetroWWestest  RRegionalegional  TTransitransit  AAuthorityuthority
Express Commuter Service ONLYExpress Commuter Service ONLY

MATHWORKS 
LAKESIDE

NATICK CENTER 
MBTA

FRAMINGHAM CENTER
BAYBERRY 

HILL ESTATES

CHAPEL HILL

WATERVIEW 
 VILLAGE

FRAMINGHAM
NATICK

MATHWORKS 
APPLE HILL

27

 9 

JEFFERSON 
HILLS

This schedule is subject to revision.

This shuttle is designed specifically for MathWorks employees going to or from the Natick Center train station and along 
Route 9 to both MathWorks Campuses during commuter hours. Buses may be subjected to delays due to train delays. 

Riders going to the Apple Hill Campus from the 7:45 AM 
train should take the MathWorks Natick Commuter Shuttle 

visit www.mwrta.com for schedules. 

No Commuter Shuttle service is provided on holidays. 
For full details, please visit the MWRTA Holiday Policy at www.mwrta.com/holidays. 

Schedule times are approximate - please be at the bus 
stop 5 - 10 minutes prior to ensure not missing the bus.

Framingham

Eastbound
Blandin Hub  6:45
The Green at 9/90 Apartments 7:00 8:15 9:02
Chapel Hill 7:01 8:16 9:03
Waterview Village 7:09 8:23 9:08
Eagle Rock Apartments 7:19 8:32 9:16
MathWorks Lakeside 7:25 8:38 9:23
MathWorks Apple Hill 7:32 8:44 9:30
Natick Center MBTA 7:45 OB Train

AM Eastbound
Blandin Hub 3:15
The Green at 9/90 Apartments 4:25 5:55
Chapel Hill 4:26 5:56
Waterview Village 4:29 6:00
Eagle Rock Apartments 4:34 6:05
MathWorks Lakeside 3:30
MathWorks Apple Hill 3:40 3:52 4:40 5:15 6:15

PM

Westbound
MathWorks Lakeside 7:58
Framingham Center 8:06 8:54
The Green at 9/90 Apartments 8:12 9:00
Blandin Hub 9:45

AM

Westbound
MathWorks Lakeside 4:00 4:50 5:25 6:26
Natick Mall (Wegmans) 4:55
Eagle Rock Apartments 5:05
Framingham Center 4:15 5:40 6:40
The Green at 9/90 Apartments 4:25 5:55 6:50

3:52 IB Train
4:07 OB Train

Blandin Hub 7:00

Natick Center MBTA

PM

The 5:05 PM stop at Eagle Rock Apartments will travel up the 
hill and turn left onto Price Way to go back to Rt 9 East.  

All other Eagle Rock timepoints will be serviced on Rt. 9 by 
Honey Baked Ham. 

MWRTA Customer Service: 
(508) 935-2222     www.mwrta.com

Blandin Hub: 15 Blandin Ave.
Framingham, MA 01702

Download the MWRTA CATCH 
App for schedule info, bus tracking, 

live chat with dispatch & more!

@MWRTA @MetroWestRTA@MetroWestRTA



Visit www.mwrta.com for service announcements.

�For up to the minute bus information call the MWRTA at 
508-935-2222 or visit www.mwrta.com for GPS tracking. 

MW 

MathWorks Natick Shuttle (Weekday Service) MathWorks Natick Shuttle (Weekday Service) 

Scan the QR code below with your smartphone to be             
directed to the MWRTA Routes and Schedules website.

MMetroetroWWestest  RRegionalegional  TTransitransit  AAuthorityuthority

This route was designed specifically for 
commuters going to or from designated work areas and 
the train station during regular work hours.

This schedule is subject to revision.
Effective: May 27, 2025

AM SCHEDULE PM SCHEDULE

	

* PM train times are drop off only

No Commuter Shuttle service is provided on holidays. 
For full details, please visit the MWRTA Holiday Policy           
at www.mwrta.com/holidays. 
Schedule times are approximate - please be at the bus 
stop 5 - 10 minutes prior to ensure not missing the bus.

FRAMINGHAM

WAYLAND

SHERBORN

WESTON

NATICK

WELLESLEY

Union Ave.

O
ak St. 

126

30

135

90

90

27

126

27

Hartford Street

Speen St. 

OAK ST

MathWorks
Lakeside9

9

   

Blandin 
Hub

West Natick
MBTA Station

Natick Center
MBTA Station

Natick 
Army Labs

Natick Mall

MathWorks
Apple Hill

MWRTA Blandin Hub: 15 Blandin Ave., Framingham MA 01702

	

* Lakeside Employees should take the MathWorks 
Framingham Shuttle.

Blandin Hub 6:30
W. Natick MBTA via Kendall Plaza 6:40

OB 6:55
IB: 6:45

Natick Army Labs 7:05
MathWorks Apple Hill 7:10
MathWorks Lakeside 7:20

OB 7:45
IB: 7:35

Natick Army Labs 7:50
MathWorks Apple Hill 7:56
W. Natick MBTA via Kendall Plaza IB: 7:54
MathWorks Apple Hill 8:16
Natick Center MBTA OB 8:39
Natick Army Labs 8:44
MathWorks Lakeside 8:51
MathWorks Apple Hill 8:58
Natick Center MBTA 9:03
Blandin Hub 9:15

Natick Center MBTA

Natick Center MBTA*

Natick

Blandin Hub 4:00
MathWorks Lakeside 4:15
MathWorks Apple Hill 4:20
Natick Army Labs 4:30

IB: 4:50*
OB: 4:52*

MathWorks Lakeside 5:05
MathWorks Apple Hill 5:15

IB 5:30*
OB 5:41*

MathWorks Apple Hill 5:35
MathWorks Lakeside 5:45
Natick Mall (Wegmans) 5:55
MathWorks Lakeside 6:05
MathWorks Apple Hill 6:15

IB 6:35*
OB 6:27*

W. Natick MBTA via Kendall Plaza 6:25
Blandin Hub 6:30

Natick Center MBTA

Natick Center MBTA

Natick Center MBTA

MathWorks Natick MathWorks Natick 
Commuter ShuttleCommuter Shuttle




